
 

 

         TESDA-OP-AS-04-F02 
         Rev. No. 01-07/21/21 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 

       Date: July 25, 2023 
         RFQ No.: 2023-059 

                      PR No.:2023-07-894 
 

Name of Business:  
Adress:  
Tax Identification No.:  
PhilGEPS Registration No.:  
 
 The Technical Education and Skills Development Authority (TESDA)-IX, Regional Training Center, through 
the (BAC/Procurement Division), intends to procure ____________________________, which will be undertaken in 
accordance with Section 53.9 SVP (Method of Procurement) of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations 
of Republic Act No. 9184. 
 
 Please quote your best offer for the item/s described herein subject to the terms and conditions provided in 
the last page of this RFQ. Submit your quotation duly signed by you or your duly authorized representative not later 
than  ___________ at 5:00pm through email rtczampen@tesda.gov.ph. 
 
 Interested suppliers are required to submit copies of the following as per Annex “H” of the 2016 Revised IRR 
of Republic Act No. 9184 along with your quotation/proposal: 
 
  a) Philgeps Registration Number 
  b) Mayor’s/Business Permit 
  c) Income/Business Tax Return (for ABC above P500K) 
  d) Omnibus Sworn Statement (for ABC above P500K) 
 
 Open quotation may be submitted manually at the TESDA IX-RTC, San Roque, Zamboanga City or through 
email at rtczampen@tesda.gov.ph in pdf format. 
 
 For further queries, you may contact us at telephone number (062) 982-0342/ 09759724116. 
 
 
 
        
         PAUL C. SAAVEDRA 
         BAC Chairman 
         TESDA-RTC 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Technical Education and Skills Development Authority 
REGIONAL TRAINING CENTER-ZAMBOANGA PENINSULA 
TESDA IX, Complex, San Roque, Zamboanga City 
Cellular: 09171165022 / Email: rtczampen@tesda.gov.ph 
 

 

mailto:rtczampen@tesda.gov.ph
mailto:rtczampen@tesda.gov.ph


 
 
         TESDA-OP-AS-04-F03 
         Rev. No. 01-07/21/21 
 

PRICE QUOTATION FORM 
 
 

        Date: __________________ 
 
 

PAUL C. SAAVEDRA 
BAC Chairman 
TESDA RTC 
San Roque, Zamboanga City 
 
Sir/Madam: 
 
 After having carefully read and accepted the Terms and Conditions. I/We submit our quotation/s for the 
item/s as follows: 
 

No. Item Description 

 

QTY. UNIT APPROVED 
BUDGET FOR THE 

CONTRACT (IN 
PESO) 

OFFER 
Compliance with the 

Techncial 
PRICE 
OFFER 

REMARKS 

YES NO   

 TOOLS        

1 Basic Hand tools (Mechanical pliers, 
Screw driver, socket wrench, 
spanner, hammer) 

5 sets 
 (     ) (    )   

2 AC clutch coil puller 1 set  (     ) (    )   

3 Alternator bearing puller 1 set  (     ) (    )   

4 Snap ring plier 5 pcs  (     ) (    )   

5 Straight hexagon wrench 5 pcs  (     ) (    )   

6 Torque wrench 5 pcs  (     ) (    )   

7 Service type Thermometer (10 to 100 
degrees C) 2 pcs  (     ) (    )   

8 Hygrometer 1 pcs  (     ) (    )   

9 Timing ligh 2 pcs  (     ) (    )   

10 Bench vice 1 pcs  (     ) (    )   

11 Belt tension gauge 2 pcs  (     ) (    )   

12 Wire splicer 2 pcs  (     ) (    )   

13 Spark plug wrench 
(14mm,16mm,21mm) 2 set  (     ) (    )   

14 Vernier Caliper 1 pc  (     ) (    )   

15 Bench vice (6”) 1 pc  (     ) (    )   

16 Jumper cable (400amph) 1 pcs  (     ) (    )   

17 Trouble light LED (15w) 2 pcs  (     ) (    )   

18 Battery/Load tester 1 unit  (     ) (    )   

19 Soldering iron (60-100w) 1 pcs  (     ) (    )   

20 Extension/power cable (10m) 4 pcs  (     ) (    )   

21 Impact wrench 1 pcs  (     ) (    )   

22 Clamp Type Ammeter 1 pcs  (     ) (    )   

23 Soldering stand 5 pcs  (     ) (    )   

 EQUIPMENT        

24 Alternator assembly 5 units  (     ) (    )   

25 AC compressor assembly 5 unit  (     ) (    )   

26 AC Refrigerant recovery, recharging 
and recycling machine 1 set  (     ) (    )   

27 Digital multitester 5 pc  (     ) (    )   

28 Crocodile jack (or equivalent) 2 pcs  (     ) (    )   

29 Dial gauge w/ magnetic stand 2 pcs  (     ) (    )   

30 Spring scale 2 pcs  (     ) (    )   

31 Manifold charging gauge with hose 5 units  (     ) (    )   

32 Halogen leak detector 2 unit  (     ) (    )   

33 Vacuum pump 1 unit  (     ) (    )   

34 Jack stand 8 units  (     ) (    )   

35 Creeper 2 pcs  (     ) (    )   

36 Working table (4ft x 2ft- wood) 2 unit  (     ) (    )   

37 Wheel wedge 2 pcs  (     ) (    )   

38 Graduated cylinder 1 pc  (     ) (    )   

39 Battery charger 1 unit  (     ) (    )   

    450,050.00 (     ) (    )   



 
 
 

Terms and Conditions 
 

1. Bidders shall provide connect and accurate information required in this form. 
2. Bidders may quote for any or all of the items. 
3. Price quotation/s must be valid for a period of thirty (30) calendar days from the date of submission. 
4. Price quotation/s, to be denominated by Philippine Peso shall include all taxes, duties, and or levies 

payable. 
5. Quotation exceeding for the budget for the contract shall be rejected 
6. Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation which complies with the technical specifications, 

and other terms and conditions stated herein. 
7. Any interlineations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or any of 

your duly authorized representative/s. 
8. The item/s shall be delivered according to the requirement in the technical specification. 
9. TESDA shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the technical 

specification. 
10. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (0.001) of the value of the goods not delivered 

within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. TESDA shall rescind the contract 
once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the 
contract, without prejudice to other of action and remedies open to it. 

 
 
 
 
 
         Name of Business/Company 

 
 
 
         Signature over Printed Name 
 
 
         Office Telephone/Fax No. 
 
 
          Mobile Number 
 
 
          Email Address 
 
 
 
 
 
 


